OIPE	
Tab settings	-26-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Dkt. 01063 Patent and Trademark
Robert PETIT Gerard RASCOL	I.I. Enamon
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	ON D
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 50 Av.de la Republique
Other	94669 Chevilly-Laure France
Execution Date: May 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/827,328, filed April 6, 200	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nul	mbers attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	X Enclosed PTO-2038 (IF NECESSARY) X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Scott T. Wakeman, Reg. 37,750 Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Signature June 20, 2001 Date
C. ISANA TERMINA	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Pr	word with requiring cover sheet information to: stends & Trademarks, Box Assignments fashington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert PETIT, and Gerard RASCOL, both of 50 Av.de la Republique, 94669 Chevilly-Laure, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DISPENSER WITH DISENGAGEABLE SCREW MECHANISM (hereinafter "said invention") an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2001, Serial No. 09/827,328 (hereinafter "said application");

WHEREAS, LIR FRANCE, a French company having a principal place of business at 50 Av.de la Republique, 94669 Chevilly-Laure, France, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territories, and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof.

We further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0956

DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHULTZ & WAKEMAN ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3417

and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents for said invention to said Assignee for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We covenant that we have full right to make this assignment and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Date

Robert PETIT

In MAT Loud Date

Gerard RASCOL

2

REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0957